7) Lindsey Olin Graham, Mastermind of Trump’s Terrorist Attacks 

Worldwide (born in South Carolina, on July 9, 1955) 

G. VICTIMS: SINCE OCTOBER 7, 2023; 

More than 70.000 (Seventy thousand) Palestinians were killed in Gaza and the 

West Bank. More than 1300 (One thousand three hundred) civil Iranians 

(including Iranian civil and religious leadership, more than 160 school children) 

were killed and more than 700 Iranians wounded during the US and Israeli attacks. 

In Lebanon, more than 1.000 (One thousand) civilians were killed by Israeli